APPENDIX 1

ORGANISATIONS AND PERSONS THAT PROVIDED THE
COMMITTEE WITH SUBMISSIONS

1 Mr Bill Rourke ACT
2 Mr Steven Sharp

3 Mr lan Maguire NSW
4 Mr Nigel Harman NT
5 Mr Wally Morris WA
6 CONFIDENTIAL

7 Tribal Refugee Welfare WA Inc WA
8 Mr Peter Judge VIC
9 Ms Kim Rubenstein, University of Melbourne VIC
10 Ms Sinead Callanan QLD
11 Ms Brenda Macintyre WA
12 St Michael's University Church Melbourne VIC
13 CONFIDENTIAL

14 Deakin University VIC
15 Springvale Community Aid and Advice Bureau VIC
16 Dr Rory Hudson VIC
17 Latin American Housing Company Ltd QLD
18 The Refugee Council of WA WA
19 Ms Melinda Tankard Reist ACT
20 CONFIDENTIAL

21 CONFIDENTIAL

22 Australian Democrats ACT Division ACT
23 CONFIDENTIAL

23A CONFIDENTIAL
23B CONFIDENTIAL
23C CONFIDENTIAL
24 Refugee Council of Australia NSW
24A Refugee Council of Australia NSW
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24B Refugee Council of Australia NSW
24C Refugee Council of Australia NSW
25 Ms Kathryn Duncan VIC
26 Torture & Trauma Survivors Services of NT Inc NT
27 CONFIDENTIAL
28 Association for the Study of the World Refugee Problems VIC
29 Mr Stephen Tully NSW
29A Mr Stephen Tully NSW
30 McDonells Solicitors NSW
30A McDonells Solicitors NSW
31 Australian Law Reform Commission NSW
31A Australian Law Reform Commission NSW
32 Jesuit Publications VIC
33 Australian Council of Social Service NSW
34 The John Curtin School of Medical Research Division of Molecular
Medicine, ANU ACT
35 Mr Nick Poynder NSW
35A CONFIDENTIAL
36 Kingsford Legal Centre Faculty of Law University of NSW  NSW
37 Mr Muhammad Gamal NSW
38 The Refugee & Immigration Legal Centre VIC

38A CONFIDENTIAL
38B CONFIDENTIAL
38C CONFIDENTIAL

39 Mr John Young VIC
40 Legal Aid Western Australia WA
41 Mr Harry Taplin NSW
42 Victoria Synod Uniting Church in Australia VIC
43 Committee for Migrants and Refugees and Committee for the Family
and for Life Australian Catholic Bishops Conference ACT
43A Committee for Migrants and Refugees and Committeee for the

Family and Life Australian Catholic Bishops Conference ACT
44 Australians for Population Justice ACT
45 W J Reilly NSW



46
46A
46B
46C
47

48
48A
49
50
S0A
o1
S51A
52
53
54
S4A
54B
55
56
57
58
58A
59
60
61
61A
62
62A
62B
62C
62D
62E

Refugee Advice and Casework Service (Australia) Inc NSW
Refugee Advice and Casework Service (Australia) Inc NSW
CONFIDENTIAL
CONFIDENTIAL
Service for the Treatment and Rehabilitation of Torture and Trauma

Survivors NSW
Australian Red Cross VIC
Australian Red Cross VIC
Mr C J Normoyle QLD
Amnesty International Australia NSW
CONFIDENTIAL

Human Rights and Equal Opportunity Commission NSW
Human Rights and Equal Opportunity Commission NSW
Mr Hao Yan ACT
CONFIDENTIAL

Jesuit Refugee Service NSW
Jesuit Refugee Service NSW
Jesuit Refugee Service NSW
Mr John McMillan ACT
Mr M D Stainer QLD
Refugee Support Group NSW
Australian Catholic Migrant and Refugee Office ACT
Australian Catholic Migrant and Refugee Office ACT
Society of St Vincent De Paul NSW
Ethnic Communities Council of NSW Inc NSW

South Brisbane Immigration & Community Legal Service Inc QLD
South Brisbane Immigration & Community Legal Service Inc QLD
The Refugee Review Tribunal NSW
The Refugee Review Tribunal NSW
CONFIDENTIAL
CONFIDENTIAL
CONFIDENTIAL
CONFIDENTIAL






63
63A
64
65
66
67
68
69
69A
69B
69C
69D
69E
69F
69G
69H
691
69J
70
70A
71
72
12A
73
74
75
75A
75B
76

76A

National Legal Aid

Legal Aid Commission of NSW for National Legal Aid

Queensland Refugee Claimants Interagency Group
ACT Right to Life Association

Macpherson & Kelley, Solicitors

The Law Society of Western Australia

Asylum Seekers Centre

Department of Immigration and Multicultural Affairs
CONFIDENTIAL

CONFIDENTIAL

Department of Immigration and Multicultural Affairs
Department of Immigration and Multicultural Affairs
Department of Immigration and Multicultural Affairs
Department of Immigration and Multicultural Affairs
Department of Immigration and Multicultural Affairs
Department of Immigration and Multicultural Affairs
Department of Immigration and Multicultural Affairs
Department of Immigration and Multicultural Affairs
CONFIDENTIAL

CONFIDENTIAL

The Hon Margaret Reynolds

CONFIDENTIAL

CONFIDENTIAL

Law Council of Australia

Macpherson & Kelley

Attorney-General's Department

Attorney-General's Department

Attorney-General's Department

NSW
NSW
QLD
ACT

VIC

WA
NSW
ACT

ACT
ACT
ACT
ACT
ACT
ACT
ACT
ACT

QLD

ACT

VIC
ACT
ACT
ACT

Department of Foreign Affairs & Trade International Organisations

Branch

ACT

Department of Foreign Affairs & Trade International Organisations

Branch

ACT



76B

76C

76D

76F

Department of Foreign Affairs & Trade International Organisations

Branch ACT
Department of Foreign Affairs & Trade International Organisations
Branch ACT
Department of Foreign Affairs & Trade International Organisations
Branch ACT
76E Department of Foreign Affairs & Trade International Organisations
Branch ACT
Department of Foreign Affairs & Trade International Organisations
Branch ACT

77
T71A
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98

CONFIDENTIAL

CONFIDENTIAL

Mr John Aird

CONFIDENTIAL

CONFIDENTIAL

CONFIDENTIAL

Libby Hogarth & Associates SA
United Nations High Commission for Refugees ACT
CONFIDENTIAL

CONFIDENTIAL

Ms Sonya Sceats ACT
Ms Elizabeth Jensen VIC
CONFIDENTIAL

CONFIDENTIAL

CONFIDENTIAL

CONFIDENTIAL

Ms Joanne Hawkins NSW
Adrian Joel & Co NSW
CONFIDENTIAL

Social Security Appeals Tribunal VIC
Independent Council for Refugee Advocacy ACT
Law Society of New South Wales NSW

Catholic Commission for Justice, Development and Peace,
Melbourne Archdiocese VIC
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